As subscriptions accounted for 91% of income in 2016 it is 
important to maintain membership numbers. Happily 2016 
membership levels were maintained at the same level as the 
previous year.  

For the 2016 season the club therefore had eleven (11) life 
members, fourteen (14) junior members and one hundred and 
seventy six (176) full members (adults/disabled). Total club 
membership again therefore stood at a total of two hundred 
and one for 2016).  

An additional 20 beat and complimentary season tickets were 
also issued to riparian owners as part of lease agreements 
and these individuals were therefore allowed to fish our 
waters – bringing the number of potential anglers to two 
hundred and twenty one (221). 

2017 cost/rental increases are estimated to rise by some 
2.5% (over 2016 levels) and subscription for adult members 
are therefore to rise by £3.00 pa to cover this.  All other ticket 
rates have been held at 2016 levels. Up-dated ticket prices